

Dr. Juliette Pennyman, Superintendent of Schools



For Immediate Release

For more information, contact: Stuart Shinske Focus Media, Inc. (845) 576-2216 sshinske@focusmediausa.com

Austin Crosier, Communication Specialist/Technician Hudson City School District 518-828-4360. ext. 2145 crosiera@hudsoncsd.org

Hudson City School District Agrees on Three-Year Contract with the Hudson Teachers Association

HUDSON, N.Y., Jan. 24, 2024 – The Hudson City School District is pleased to announce it has reached a three-year contract with the Hudson Teachers Association. The contract is retroactive to July 1, 2023 and runs through June 30, 2026.

The school district methodically negotiated to deliver a fair agreement that's financially responsible for taxpayers and maintains the school district's comprehensive educational programming and services.

"The Board of Education is thrilled that we reached consensus with the Hudson Teachers Association and crafted this agreement," said Hudson Board of Education President Willette Jones. "Our dedicated faculty is incredibly valued, and the Board knows our teachers work tirelessly every day to provide Hudson students with the academic, social and emotional support they deserve. This agreement deeply reflects the spirit of #HudsonTogetherWeCan and positions us to move forward collaboratively."

The agreement includes raises of 2.75% in the first year, 2.5% in the second year and 2.25% in the third year.

The agreement has been officially ratified by Hudson Teachers Association members and was approved by the Board of Education at its Jan. 23, 2024 meeting.

